City of Baltimore

City Council City Hall, Room 408 100 North Holliday Street Baltimore, Maryland 21202

Meeting Minutes - Final

Judiciary and Legislative Investigations

Tuesday, March 20, 2018 10:05 AM Du Burns Council Chamber, 4th floor, City Hall 18-0205

CALL TO ORDER

INTRODUCTIONS

ATTENDANCE

Present 6 - Member Eric T. Costello, Member Mary Pat Clarke, Member Leon F. Pinkett III, Member John T. Bullock, Member Brandon M. Scott, and Member Robert Stokes

Member Edward Reisinger Absent 1 -

ITEM SCHEDULED FOR PUBLIC HEARING

18-0205 **Baltimore City Commission for Women - Non-Voting Members**

For the purpose of allowing the Mayor to appoint members of the Baltimore City Council as additional, non-voting members of the Baltimore City Commission for Women; conforming related provisions; providing for a special effective date; and generally relating to the Baltimore City Commission for Women.

Sponsors: Sharon Green Middleton, President Young, John T. Bullock, Leon F. Pinkett, III, Kristerfer Burnett, Eric T. Costello, Ryan Dorsey, Bill Henry, Zeke Cohen, Robert Stokes, Sr., Shannon Sneed, Mary Pat Clarke, Edward Reisinger, Brandon M. Scott, Isaac "Yitzy" Schleifer

> A motion was made by Member Scott, seconded by Member Clarke, that Bill 18-0205 be recommended favorably. The motion carried by the following vote:

Member Costello, Member Clarke, Member Pinkett III, Member Bullock, Member Scott, and Member Stokes Sr.

Absent: 1 - Member Reisinger

ADJOURNMENT

THIS MEETING IS OPEN TO THE PUBLIC